1  PRODUCT SYMBOL（产品代号）
2 DIMENSIONS （规格尺寸）
3 MATERIAL （芯片类型）
4 INDUCTANCE（电感量）
5 TOLERANCE（公差） ：F±1%；G±2%；J±5%；K±10%；M±20%
6 TERMINAL （端电极材料）： G-金端头；S-锡端头；Y-银钯端头
7 PACKAGING （包装方式）：T-编带盘装；B –散装
8 PHOSPHATE FREE（无红磷）

1.80 1.25 1.20 0.64 1.02 0.64
2.29
2. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
0.66
W(Max)CODE
DIMENSION
1005(0402)
1608(0603)
2012(0805)
2520(1008)
1 3 5 6 7 82 4
SCW 2012 F R47 J S T HF
Wire Wound Chip  Inductor
www. sunltech.com
SCW2012F Series
age 1 of 13Rev.01                                                                                                P
1. SHAPES AND DIMENGSIONS
‧Use a 20 watt soldering iron
with tip diameter of 1.0mm
‧Limit soldering time to 3 sec.
Figure 3.
Hand Soldering
150
Over 1 min. Gradual Cooling
4. Recommended Soldering Conditions
Figure 1.
Re-flow
Soldering (Lead
Free)
Note：
‧Preheat circuit and products
to  150℃
‧280℃ tip temperature (max)
SOLDERING
COOLING
NATURALPRE-HEATING
TE
M
P
E
R
AT
U
R
E
(
C
)
60~180s
20~40s
60~150s
TP(260 C / 10s max.)
217
150
TIME( sec.)
200
25
480s max.
www. sunltech.com
SCW2012F Series
age 2 of 6Rev.01                                                                                                P
SCW2012F100*ST
SCW2012FR47*ST
SCW2012F1R0*ST
SCW2012F1R2*ST
SCW2012F1R5*ST
SCW2012F2R2*ST
SCW2012F3R3*ST
SCW2012F4R7*ST
SCW2012F6R8*ST
SCW2012F8R2*ST
SCW2012F150*ST
SCW2012F220*ST